—_

© © N o A W N

W oW NN NN NN NN NN 2 s s s a
= o L o N oA WD =2 o LV e NV WD = O

Position

General Manager

Deputy Gm. Rights/Supply
Assistant Manager Water Oper
Hydro Project Manager
Director Admin Services
Deputy General Manager Water
Heavy Crew Foreperson
Deputy General Manager Energy
Parks Superintendent

Chief Operator Hydro-Elec
Director Of Finance

Lead Powerhouse Technician
Roving Operator Hydro-Elec
Line Foreperson

Distribution Systems Operator
Director Of Parks & Recreation
Maintenance Tech Hydro-Elec
Meter/Relay Technician
Substation Technician

Line Journey Worker

Line Journey Worker
Powerhouse Technician

Line Journey Worker

Manager Of Water Operations
Line Journey Worker
Powerhouse Technician

Line Journey Worker
Controller

Facilities Superintendent
Powerhouse Technician

Scads Specialist

Other Positions Held Special District

Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District

Department

General Management
Compliance & Regulation
Water Utility Admin
Hydro-Elec Admin
Admin Services
Water Utility Admin
Electric Distribution
Electric Admin

Parks Admin

Hydro Operation
Finance & Accounting
Hydro Operation
Hydro Operation
Electric Distribution
Irrigation Op Water
Parks Admin
Hydro-Elec Admin
Electric Distribution
Electric Distribution
Electric Distribution
Electric Distribution
Hydro Operation
Electric Distribution
Water Utility Admin
Electric Distribution
Hydro Operation
Electric Distribution
Finance & Accounting
Water Utility Admin
Hydro Operation
Water Utility Engineering

Total Wages

$165,602
$142,984
$138,659
$138,468
$133,957
$132,300
$129,608
$126,301
$121,737
$120,782
$119,898
$117,477
$115,845
$115,563
$115,156
$103,923
$98,953
$96,349
$95,267
$93,557
$93,032
$92,183
$91,790
$90,539
$90,392
$89,598
$89,403
$89,375
$89,108
$88,763
$85,641



32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

38.

39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.

48.
49.
50.
51.

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

Apprentice Electr Tech Hydro-E
Parks Ranger |

Equipment Supervisor
Information Technology Manager
Electric Services Supervisor

Senior Distribution Systems
Operator

Senior Distribution Systems
Operator

Deputy General Manager Energy
Distribution Planner

Customer Programs Manager
Associate Engineer

Lead Weed Control Foreperson
Manager Of Water Operations
Water Resources Specialist
Senior Park Ranger

Senior Distribution Systems
Operator

Public &Govt Relations Officer
Distribution Systems Operator
Assist Powerhouse Oper Hydro-E

Senior Distribution Systems
Operator

Budget And Reporting Analyst
Surveyor/Cad Designer
Distribution Systems Operator
Water Master Maint Foreperson
Distribution Systems Operator
Engineering Technician
Distribution Systems Operator
Distribution Systems Operator

Distribution Systems Operator

Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District

Hydro-Elec Maintenance
Parks Operations

Water Utility Admin
Information Technology
Electric Engineering

Irrigation Op Water

Irrigation Op Water

Electric Admin

Electric Engineering
Public Purpose Admin
Water Utility Engineering
Weed Control

Water Utility Admin
Compliance & Regulation
Parks Admin

Irrigation Op Water

Adm Public Relations
Irrigation Op Water
Hydro Operation
Irrigation Op Water

Finance & Accounting
Water Utility Engineering
Irrigation Op Water
Parks Operations
Irrigation Op Water
Water Utility Engineering
Irrigation Op Water
Irrigation Op Water
Irrigation Op Water

$85,392
$85,379
$84,672
$84,026
$82,668
$81,797

$80,414

$78,888
$73,796
$71,186
$71,057
$70,311
$70,000
$68,566
$67,067
$66,460

$66,346
$66,241
$65,019
$64,858

$64,250
$64,221
$63,935
$63,311
$62,977
$62,731
$61,444
$61,364
$61,308



61.
62.
63.
64.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

89.

Parks Ranger Il
Heavy Equipment Operator
Sr Engineer Energy Resources

Senior Distribution Systems
Operator

Accountant

Pump Foreperson

Heavy Equipment Operator ||
Risk Management Officer
Heavy Equipment Operator ||
Parks Ranger I

Parks Ranger I

Distribution Systems Operator
Field Services Technician
Foreperson

Senior Distribution Systems
Operator

Fabricator/Welder

Heavy Equipment Operator ||
Equipment Mechanic
Equipment Mechanic
Distribution Systems Operator
Heavy Equipment Operator ||
Parks Ranger I

Engineering Data Analyst
Heavy Equipment Operator ||
Chemical Tech Applicator
Energy Resources Coordinator
Heavy Equipment Operator ||

Senior Distribution Systems
Operator

Human Resources Coordinator

Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District

Parks Operations
Facilities Maintenance
Electric Engineering

Irrigation Op Water

Hydro-Elec Admin
Pump/Electrical
Facilities Maintenance
Admin Services
Facilities Maintenance
Parks Operations
Parks Operations
Irrigation Op Water
Electric Distribution
Facilities Maintenance

Irrigation Op Water

Fleet Op/Maintenance
Facilities Maintenance
Fleet Op/Maintenance
Fleet Op/Maintenance
Irrigation Op Water
Facilities Maintenance
Parks Operations
Water Utility Engineering
Facilities Maintenance
Weed Control

Electric Admin
Facilities Maintenance

Irrigation Op Water

Admin Services

$61,258
$61,218
$61,001
$60,956

$60,768
$60,682
$60,607
$60,308
$60,048
$59,937
$59,714
$59,711
$59,419
$59,271
$59,136

$59,048
$58,960
$58,824
$58,103
$58,090
$57,873
$57,811
$57,550
$57,507
$56,830
$56,474
$56,465
$56,156

$55,480



90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Distribution Systems Operator
Accountant

Heavy Equipment Oper | Weed
Heavy Equipment Oper | Weed
Equipment Mechanic

Heavy Equipment Operator
Parks Ranger |

Heavy Equipment Operator
Utility |

Parks Ranger |

Accounting Technician

Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District
Merced Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District

Irrigation Op Water
Finance & Accounting
Weed Control

Weed Control

Fleet Op/Maintenance
Facilities Maintenance
Parks Operations
Facilities Maintenance
Facilities Maintenance
Parks Operations

Finance & Accounting

$55,450
$55,417
$55,373
$54,853
$54,815
$54,775
$54,450
$54,026
$53,653
$53,647
$53,557



