	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	General Manager		Merced Irrigation District	General Management	\$165,602
2.	Deputy Gm. Rights/Supply		Merced Irrigation District	Compliance & Regulation	\$142,984
3.	Assistant Manager Water Oper		Merced Irrigation District	Water Utility Admin	\$138,659
4.	Hydro Project Manager		Merced Irrigation District	Hydro-Elec Admin	\$138,468
5.	Director Admin Services		Merced Irrigation District	Admin Services	\$133,957
6.	Deputy General Manager Water		Merced Irrigation District	Water Utility Admin	\$132,300
7.	Heavy Crew Foreperson		Merced Irrigation District	Electric Distribution	\$129,608
8.	Deputy General Manager Energy		Merced Irrigation District	Electric Admin	\$126,301
9.	Parks Superintendent		Merced Irrigation District	Parks Admin	\$121,737
10.	Chief Operator Hydro-Elec		Merced Irrigation District	Hydro Operation	\$120,782
11.	Director Of Finance		Merced Irrigation District	Finance & Accounting	\$119,898
12.	Lead Powerhouse Technician		Merced Irrigation District	Hydro Operation	\$117,477
13.	Roving Operator Hydro-Elec		Merced Irrigation District	Hydro Operation	\$115,845
14.	Line Foreperson		Merced Irrigation District	Electric Distribution	\$115,563
15.	Distribution Systems Operator		Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$115,156
16.	Director Of Parks & Recreation		Merced Irrigation District	Parks Admin	\$103,923
17.	Maintenance Tech Hydro-Elec		Merced Irrigation District	Hydro-Elec Admin	\$98,953
18.	Meter/Relay Technician		Merced Irrigation District	Electric Distribution	\$96,349
19.	Substation Technician		Merced Irrigation District	Electric Distribution	\$95,267
20.	Line Journey Worker		Merced Irrigation District	Electric Distribution	\$93,557
21.	Line Journey Worker		Merced Irrigation District	Electric Distribution	\$93,032
22.	Powerhouse Technician		Merced Irrigation District	Hydro Operation	\$92,183
23.	Line Journey Worker		Merced Irrigation District	Electric Distribution	\$91,790
24.	Manager Of Water Operations		Merced Irrigation District	Water Utility Admin	\$90,539
25.	Line Journey Worker		Merced Irrigation District	Electric Distribution	\$90,392
26.	Powerhouse Technician		Merced Irrigation District	Hydro Operation	\$89,598
27.	Line Journey Worker		Merced Irrigation District	Electric Distribution	\$89,403
28.	Controller		Merced Irrigation District	Finance & Accounting	\$89,375
29.	Facilities Superintendent		Merced Irrigation District	Water Utility Admin	\$89,108
30.	Powerhouse Technician		Merced Irrigation District	Hydro Operation	\$88,763
31.	Scads Specialist		Merced Irrigation District	Water Utility Engineering	\$85,641

32.	Apprentice Electr Tech Hydro-E	Merced Irrigation District	Hydro-Elec Maintenance	\$85,392
33.	Parks Ranger I	Merced Irrigation District	Parks Operations	\$85,379
34.	Equipment Supervisor	Merced Irrigation District	Water Utility Admin	\$84,672
35.	Information Technology Manager	Merced Irrigation District	Information Technology	\$84,026
36.	Electric Services Supervisor	Merced Irrigation District	Electric Engineering	\$82,668
37.	Senior Distribution Systems Operator	Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$81,797
38.	Senior Distribution Systems Operator	Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$80,414
39.	Deputy General Manager Energy	Merced Irrigation District	Electric Admin	\$78,888
40.	Distribution Planner	Merced Irrigation District	Electric Engineering	\$73,796
41.	Customer Programs Manager	Merced Irrigation District	Public Purpose Admin	\$71,186
42.	Associate Engineer	Merced Irrigation District	Water Utility Engineering	\$71,057
43.	Lead Weed Control Foreperson	Merced Irrigation District	Weed Control	\$70,311
44.	Manager Of Water Operations	Merced Irrigation District	Water Utility Admin	\$70,000
45.	Water Resources Specialist	Merced Irrigation District	Compliance & Regulation	\$68,566
46.	Senior Park Ranger	Merced Irrigation District	Parks Admin	\$67,067
47.	Senior Distribution Systems Operator	Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$66,460
48.	Public &Govt Relations Officer	Merced Irrigation District	Adm Public Relations	\$66,346
49.	Distribution Systems Operator	Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$66,241
50.	Assist Powerhouse Oper Hydro-E	Merced Irrigation District	Hydro Operation	\$65,019
51.	Senior Distribution Systems Operator	Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$64,858
52.	Budget And Reporting Analyst	Merced Irrigation District	Finance & Accounting	\$64,250
53.	Surveyor/Cad Designer	Merced Irrigation District	Water Utility Engineering	\$64,221
54.	Distribution Systems Operator	Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$63,935
55.	Water Master Maint Foreperson	Merced Irrigation District	Parks Operations	\$63,311
56.	Distribution Systems Operator	Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$62,977
57.	Engineering Technician	Merced Irrigation District	Water Utility Engineering	\$62,731
58.	Distribution Systems Operator	Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$61,444
59.	Distribution Systems Operator	Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$61,364
60.	Distribution Systems Operator	Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$61,308

61.	Parks Ranger II	Merced Irrigation District	Parks Operations	\$61,258
62.	Heavy Equipment Operator II	Merced Irrigation District	Facilities Maintenance	\$61,218
63.	Sr Engineer Energy Resources	Merced Irrigation District	Electric Engineering	\$61,001
64.	Senior Distribution Systems Operator	Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$60,956
65.	Accountant	Merced Irrigation District	Hydro-Elec Admin	\$60,768
66.	Pump Foreperson	Merced Irrigation District	Pump/Electrical	\$60,682
67.	Heavy Equipment Operator II	Merced Irrigation District	Facilities Maintenance	\$60,607
68.	Risk Management Officer	Merced Irrigation District	Admin Services	\$60,308
69.	Heavy Equipment Operator II	Merced Irrigation District	Facilities Maintenance	\$60,048
70.	Parks Ranger II	Merced Irrigation District	Parks Operations	\$59,937
71.	Parks Ranger II	Merced Irrigation District	Parks Operations	\$59,714
72.	Distribution Systems Operator	Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$59,711
73.	Field Services Technician	Merced Irrigation District	Electric Distribution	\$59,419
74.	Foreperson	Merced Irrigation District	Facilities Maintenance	\$59,271
75.	Senior Distribution Systems Operator	Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$59,136
76.	Fabricator/Welder	Merced Irrigation District	Fleet Op/Maintenance	\$59,048
77.	Heavy Equipment Operator II	Merced Irrigation District	Facilities Maintenance	\$58,960
78.	Equipment Mechanic	Merced Irrigation District	Fleet Op/Maintenance	\$58,824
79.	Equipment Mechanic	Merced Irrigation District	Fleet Op/Maintenance	\$58,103
80.	Distribution Systems Operator	Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$58,090
81.	Heavy Equipment Operator II	Merced Irrigation District	Facilities Maintenance	\$57,873
82.	Parks Ranger II	Merced Irrigation District	Parks Operations	\$57,811
83.	Engineering Data Analyst	Merced Irrigation District	Water Utility Engineering	\$57,550
84.	Heavy Equipment Operator II	Merced Irrigation District	Facilities Maintenance	\$57,507
85.	Chemical Tech Applicator	Merced Irrigation District	Weed Control	\$56,830
86.	Energy Resources Coordinator	Merced Irrigation District	Electric Admin	\$56,474
87.	Heavy Equipment Operator II	Merced Irrigation District	Facilities Maintenance	\$56,465
88.	Senior Distribution Systems Operator	Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$56,156
89.	Human Resources Coordinator	Merced Irrigation District	Admin Services	\$55,480

90.	Distribution Systems Operator	Merced Irrigation District	Irrigation Op Water	\$55,450
91.	Accountant	Merced Irrigation District	Finance & Accounting	\$55,417
92.	Heavy Equipment Oper I Weed	Merced Irrigation District	Weed Control	\$55,373
93.	Heavy Equipment Oper I Weed	Merced Irrigation District	Weed Control	\$54,853
94.	Equipment Mechanic	Merced Irrigation District	Fleet Op/Maintenance	\$54,815
95.	Heavy Equipment Operator II	Merced Irrigation District	Facilities Maintenance	\$54,775
96.	Parks Ranger I	Merced Irrigation District	Parks Operations	\$54,450
97.	Heavy Equipment Operator II	Merced Irrigation District	Facilities Maintenance	\$54,026
98.	Utility I	Merced Irrigation District	Facilities Maintenance	\$53,653
99.	Parks Ranger I	Merced Irrigation District	Parks Operations	\$53,647
100.	Accounting Technician	Merced Irrigation District	Finance & Accounting	\$53,557